

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C										
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE										
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA										
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM										
AWARDED TO:										
				JOSEPH B. FAY CO.			TRUMBULL CORPORATION		IA CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
				TARENTUM, PA			WEST MIFFLIN, PA		ZELIENOPLE, PA	
Tabulation of Bids										
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
2108-0001	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	
2201-0100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	6	AC	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 37,440.00	
2203-0001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	96423	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,446,345.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,121,306.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 1,070,295.30	
2203-0003	CLASS 1A EXCAVATION	45050	CY	\$ 8.50	\$ 382,925.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 315,350.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 290,572.50	
2204-0001	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	246	CY	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,626.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 8,290.20	
0205-0100	FOREIGN BORROW EXCAVATION	13666	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 136,660.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 61,497.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 307,485.00	
4205-0200	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION, 206 ROCK	12622	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 328,172.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 567,990.00	\$ 48.90	\$ 617,215.80	
4205-0264	ROCK ARMOR	3170	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 95,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 101,440.00	\$ 67.60	\$ 214,292.00	
0205-0285	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION, COARSE AGGREGATE, NO. 57	426	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,188.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 20,022.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 19,383.00	
0212-0001	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1	48037	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 48,037.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 52,840.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 48,037.00	
0212-0002	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE A	1220	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,257.00	
0212-0014	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 4, TYPE A	1511	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,288.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,986.30	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,835.20	
0213-0001	TEMPORARY PROJECT AIR POLLUTION CONTROL	1	PDA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
0220-0010	FLOWABLE BACKFILL, TYPE B	5	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 3,425.00	
2305-0003	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	43652	SY	\$ 9.40	\$ 410,328.80	\$ 11.80	\$ 515,093.60	\$ 9.30	\$ 405,963.60	
2305-0005	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 5" DEPTH	12726	SY	\$ 11.60	\$ 147,621.60	\$ 14.30	\$ 181,981.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 146,349.00	
2305-0019	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 12" DEPTH	71251	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,995,028.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,208,781.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 1,966,527.60	
2350-0106	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	110116	SY	\$ 5.75	\$ 633,167.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,541,624.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 616,649.60	
2350-0107	SUBBASE 7" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	12726	SY	\$ 6.40	\$ 81,446.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 190,890.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 81,446.40	
4350-0121	AGGREGATE BSE FOR OHIO TURPIKE	2002	TON	\$ 23.00	\$ 46,046.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,070.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 37,037.00	
2360-0001	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	72362	SY	\$ 8.20	\$ 593,368.40	\$ 8.65	\$ 625,931.30	\$ 8.25	\$ 596,986.50	
2409-0441	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL'S, 12.5MM MIX, 1-1/2" DEPTH SRL-E	1920	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,520.00	
2409-0451	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL'S, 12.5MM MIX, 2" DEPTH SRL-E	32865	SY	\$ 5.75	\$ 188,973.75	\$ 6.70	\$ 220,195.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 188,973.75	
2409-0461	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL'S, 12.5MM MIX, SRL-E	3252	TON	\$ 52.00	\$ 169,104.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 175,608.00	\$ 52.40	\$ 170,404.80	

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE									
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM									
AWARDED TO:									
JOSEPH B. FAY CO.					TRUMBULL CORPORATION			IA CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
TARENTUM, PA					WEST MIFFLIN, PA			ZELIENOPLE, PA	
Tabulation of Bids									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2409-0851	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 76-22, >=30 MILLION ESAL'S, 12.5MM MIX, 2" DEPTH SRL-E	118224	SY	\$ 6.80	\$ 803,923.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 827,568.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 815,745.60
2409-6460	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL'S, 19.0MM MIX, 3" DEPTH	28032	SY	\$ 7.40	\$ 207,436.80	\$ 8.60	\$ 241,075.20	\$ 7.45	\$ 208,838.40
2409-6860	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 76-22, >30 MILLION ESAL'S, 19.0MM MIX, 3" DEPTH	100708	SY	\$ 9.20	\$ 926,513.60	\$ 9.45	\$ 951,690.60	\$ 9.25	\$ 931,549.00
2491-0070	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	35156	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 52,734.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 128,319.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,156.00
2499-1000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS	1	PDA	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2499-1001	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DIESEL FUEL COST FLUCTUATIONS	1	PDA	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
2505-0001	DEPRESSED BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	1111	SY	\$ 180.00	\$ 199,980.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 183,315.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 194,425.00
4516-0001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, 12" DEPTH, SPECIAL	876	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 113,880.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 100,740.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 122,640.00
2601-0393	18" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, GROUP V, 7' - 2.5' FILL	649	LF	\$ 114.00	\$ 73,986.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,185.00	\$ 87.70	\$ 56,917.30
2601-9653	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, POLYMER COATED, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	649	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2601-0493	18" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, GROUP V, 7' - 2.5' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	211	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,375.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 16,247.00	\$ 87.70	\$ 18,504.70
2601-4653	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, POLYMER COATED, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	211	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2601-0495	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, GROUP V, 7' - 2.5' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	69	LF	\$ 344.00	\$ 23,736.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 100.40	\$ 6,927.60

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE									
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM									
AWARDED TO:									
JOSEPH B. FAY CO.					TRUMBULL CORPORATION			IA CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
TARENTUM, PA					WEST MIFFLIN, PA			ZELIENOPLE, PA	
Tabulation of Bids									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-4655	24" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, POLYMER COATED, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	69	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2601-5901	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETER UP TO AND INCLUDING 36"	366	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,660.00
2601-5902	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETER OVER 36"	592	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,024.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 21.15	\$ 12,520.80
2601-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' TO 2' FILL	4454	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2601-0353	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' 2' FILL	4454	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 467,670.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 289,510.00	\$ 68.70	\$ 305,989.80
2601-7066	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' TO 2' FILL	52	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2601-0360	42" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' 2' FILL	52	LF	\$ 530.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 184.95	\$ 9,617.40
2601-7086	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 1.5' FILL	14	LF	\$ 972.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,950.00
2601-7098	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 1.5' FILL	65	LF	\$ 790.00	\$ 51,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 34,125.00
2601-7511	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' TO 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	1934	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2601-0453	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' 2' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	1934	LF	\$ 122.00	\$ 235,948.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 154,720.00	\$ 87.70	\$ 169,611.80
2601-7519	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' TO 7' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	16	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2601-0455	24" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' 2' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	16	LF	\$ 415.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
2601-7528	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	273	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2601-0457	30" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' 2' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	273	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 50,505.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 105.70	\$ 28,856.10
2601-7551	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' TO 1.5' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	153	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 48,501.00
2601-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, (OPEN JOINT), 15' TO 2' FILL	685	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 95,900.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 49,320.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 39,045.00

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C										
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE										
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P.										
240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE										
M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA										
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM										
AWARDED TO:										
				JOSEPH B. FAY CO.			TRUMBULL CORPORATION		IA CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
				TARENTUM, PA			WEST MIFFLIN, PA		ZELIENOPLE, PA	
Tabulation of Bids										
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
2604-7509	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A (OPEN JOINT), 7' TO 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	381	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 59,055.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 28,956.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,622.00	
4605-0010	TEMPORARY INLET CAP FOR STANDARD INLET	56	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 47,040.00	
4605-0011	TEMPORARY INLET CAP FOR TYPE M DOUBLE INLET	42	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 79,800.00	
2605-0012	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 1AB	2	EA	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	
4605-0012	PERMANENT CAP FOR TYPE M DOUBLE INLET	2	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 2,960.00	
2605-0013	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 2AB	34	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 71,400.00	
2605-0020	TYPE S INLET, CONDITION 1AB	13	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	
2605-0021	TYPE S INLET, CONDITION 2AB	7	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	
2605-0060	TYPE M DOUBLE INLET, CONDITION 1BC	31	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 145,700.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 144,150.00	
2605-0061	TYPE M DOUBLE INLET, CONDITION 2BC	24	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 111,600.00	
2605-1480	MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
2605-2600	TYPE D ENDWALL	21	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	
2605-2620	TYPE D-W ENDWALL	8	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00	
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 743,000.00	\$ 743,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 975,000.00	
2609-0002	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 47,200.00	
2609-0011	FIELD LABORATORY	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	
2610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	48037	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 240,185.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 194,549.85	\$ 7.60	\$ 365,081.20	
2615-0022	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	1556	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,672.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 15,871.20	\$ 12.40	\$ 19,294.40	
2615-0040	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET ENDWALL	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	
4619-0001	REMOVAL OF PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE	6	EA	\$ 945.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	
2619-0580	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V, TEST LEVEL 3	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	
2620-0402	TERMINAL SECTION, BRIDGE CONNECTION	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00	
2620-0499	REMOVE TYPE MB-2B MEDIAN BARRIER GUIDE RAIL	3864	LF	\$ 2.80	\$ 10,819.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 12,171.60	
2620-0502	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL	9973	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 13,962.20	\$ 1.35	\$ 13,463.55	\$ 1.40	\$ 13,962.20	
2620-0862	TYPE 2-S POST ANCHORAGE	5	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	
2620-0866	CONCRETE ANCHORAGE, BACKSLOPE	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00	
2620-1075	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	9402	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 141,030.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 141,030.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 149,021.70	
2620-1100	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	65	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,397.50	\$ 22.70	\$ 1,475.50	

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE									
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM									
AWARDED TO:									
JOSEPH B. FAY CO.					TRUMBULL CORPORATION			IA CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
TARENTUM, PA					WEST MIFFLIN, PA			ZELIENOPLE, PA	
Tabulation of Bids									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2620-1255	VEHICLE ATTENUATING TERMINAL END TREATMENT (V.A.T.E.T.), TYPE II	3	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2620-1540	TYPE 2-S APPROACH END TRANSITION, WITHOUT INLET	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 4,755.00
2620-2000	DRILLED POST HOLES	507	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,687.10
2621-1525	MEDIAN BARRIER GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
2622-0001	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	11306	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 542,688.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 551,167.50	\$ 50.45	\$ 570,387.70
4622-0001	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, SPECIAL	1225	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 128,625.00	\$ 77.70	\$ 95,182.50
2622-0002	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	53	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,187.00	\$ 87.65	\$ 4,645.45
4622-0003	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, SPECIAL	355	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,725.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 79.10	\$ 28,080.50
4622-0004	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN WITH LOOP DETECTOR CURB BOX, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00
4622-0006	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN TRANSITION	8	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 14,536.84	\$ 116,294.72
4622-0007	ABUTMENT TRANSITION PIECE, TYPE II	2	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 21,200.00
2623-0051	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER, 41" HEIGHT	24	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.45	\$ 1,210.80
2623-0801	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	8865	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 39,892.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 53,190.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 44,325.00
2627-0021	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	96	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 91.15	\$ 8,750.40
2627-1001	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	26777	LF	\$ 14.50	\$ 388,266.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 535,540.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 621,226.40
2627-1011	REMOVE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	25272	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 101,088.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 79,606.80	\$ 3.15	\$ 79,606.80
2628-0001	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	52812	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 158,436.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 108,264.60	\$ 1.75	\$ 92,421.00
2628-0011	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	144	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 31.65	\$ 4,557.60
2660-0300	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	24151	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,415.10	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,415.10	\$ 0.58	\$ 14,007.58
2667-0001	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING FOR STREAM BEDS AND PAVED APRON	24	SY	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,040.00
0686-0010	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
0686-0030	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE B, MODIFIED	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
0686-0050	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE D	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2696-0400	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE									
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM									
AWARDED TO:									
				JOSEPH B. FAY CO.		TRUMBULL CORPORATION		IA CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
				TARENTUM, PA		WEST MIFFLIN, PA		ZELIENOPLE, PA	
Tabulation of Bids									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2696-0610	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V, (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	1	EA	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 12,125.00
2697-0610	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICES	1	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 2,635.00
0703-0020	NO. 1 COARSE AGGREGATE	250	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 73.15	\$ 18,287.50
2802-0001	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	1109	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,815.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 29,943.00	\$ 67.35	\$ 74,691.15
2804-0013	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA D	1432	LB	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,654.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,940.40
2804-0014	SEEDING, FORMULA E	144	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 482.40
2804-0101	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA BT-1	40	LB	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 632.00
2805-0021	MULCHING - STRAW	18	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,120.00
2806-0050	EROSION CONTROL MAT	8570	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,855.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 11,141.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,998.00
2806-0055	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	622	SY	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,643.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 3,047.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,043.00
2845-0001	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	PDA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2850-0022	ROCK, CLASS R-4	154	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,776.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 4,712.40
2850-0023	ROCK, CLASS R-5	449	SY	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,593.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 29,634.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 16,119.10
2850-0024	ROCK, CLASS R-6	600	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 27,240.00
2850-0025	ROCK, CLASS R-7	244	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 14,152.00
2865-0001	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 18" HEIGHT	9644	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 26,521.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 27,003.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,576.00
2865-0003	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT	226	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 791.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 881.40	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,310.80
4865-0003	SILT BARRIER FENCE WITH STRAW BALE BACKING	1390	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 8,201.00
4901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00
4901-0100	EMERGENCY PULL OFF: TYPE 1	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
4901-0101	EMERGENCY PULL OFF: TYPE 111	3	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 23,700.00
4901-0202	CONSTRUCTION LIGHTING	10	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 155,000.00
2901-0203	ARROW PANEL	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 10,280.00
2901-0304	TEMPORARY ROAD MARKING PAINT, WHITE	145600	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 23,296.00
2901-0305	TEMPORARY ROAD MARKING PAINT, YELLOW	14450	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,167.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,167.50	\$ 0.16	\$ 2,312.00
4901-0500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2	EA	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
2931-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	149	SF	\$ 24.80	\$ 3,695.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 8,269.50
2932-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE C	114	SF	\$ 60.50	\$ 6,897.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,954.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 6,019.20
2935-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	27	SF	\$ 18.25	\$ 492.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 480.60
4936-0001	STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS, MODIFIED	889	SF	\$ 20.75	\$ 18,446.75	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,669.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 19,469.10

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE									
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM									
AWARDED TO:									
JOSEPH B. FAY CO.					TRUMBULL CORPORATION			IA CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
TARENTUM, PA					WEST MIFFLIN, PA			ZELIENOPLE, PA	
Tabulation of Bids									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4948-0152	EXPRESS E-Z PASS OVERHEAD GANTRY STRUCTURE, STA. 80+04.80	1	EA	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
4948-0153	EXPRESS E-Z PASS OVERHEAD GANTRY STRUCTURE, STA. 80+82.80	1	EA	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 60,100.00	\$ 60,100.00
4948-0170	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE SPAN - MONOTUBE, STA. 67+65	1	LS	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 88,100.00	\$ 88,100.00
4960-9002	HOT WHITE THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, "E-Z PASS ONLY NO CASH", 8'	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00
2962-0620	4" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	25650	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,847.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,847.50	\$ 0.16	\$ 4,104.00
2962-0621	6" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	15650	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 3,286.50
2962-0622	8" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	3450	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,104.00
2962-0624	24" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	2150	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 4,536.50
2962-0640	4" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	22100	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 3,536.00
2962-0641	6" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	4150	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 830.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 830.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 871.50
2963-0001	4" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	52455	SF	\$ 1.10	\$ 57,700.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 57,700.50	\$ 1.16	\$ 60,847.80
2966-0100	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, ONE WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR, (W/B)	349	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,678.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,027.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 14,745.25
2001-0010	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE	22	CY	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.10	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 9,350.00
2018-0001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE WB-100A	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
3000-0001	CALL BOX ACCESS AND FOUNDATIONS	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 12,660.00
4000-0001	REMOVAL OF PORTION OF EXISTING CANOPY	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30,050.00	\$ 30,050.00
4000-0002	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING CANOPY	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,050.00	\$ 30,050.00
4000-0004	ACCESS CAP	6	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
4000-0005	DEMOLITION AND CAPPING OF EAST AND WEST UTILITY TRENCH	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
4000-0006	CAP EXISTING 2" WATER LINE	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
4000-0007	SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 11,360.00
4000-0008	CONCRETE ISLAND PAVING	87	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 140.85	\$ 12,253.95
4000-0009	TOLL PLAZA ROOF REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
4000-0010	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	13	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 61,750.00
4000-0012	POWER PANEL MAINTENANCE PAD	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C										
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE										
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA										
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM										
AWARDED TO:										
				JOSEPH B. FAY CO.			TRUMBULL CORPORATION		IA CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
				TARENTUM, PA			WEST MIFFLIN, PA		ZELIENOPLE, PA	
Tabulation of Bids										
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
4000-0014	HIGHWAY LIGHTING	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	
4000-0015	PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG	4	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	
4000-0016	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE PIPE CONNECTION	41	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 23,780.00	
4000-0017	INLET FILTER BAG	143	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 43,901.00	
4000-0019	ROCK FILTER	8	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 10,160.00	
4000-0020	HDPE PIPE LINER	300	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 171.36	\$ 51,408.00	
4000-0021	SEDIMENT FILTER LOG	412	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,124.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 12,092.20	
4000-0022	OHIO ITEM 606 TYPE 5 GUARD RAIL	1351	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,265.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,265.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 21,413.35	
4000-0023	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (RPM) FOR OHIO TURNPIKE	62	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 2,619.50	
4000-0024	OHIO ITEM 606 TYPE T ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 660.45	\$ 1,320.90	
4000-0046	EXPRESS E-Z PASS POWER SUPPLY	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	
4000-0047	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 42,300.00	
4000-0050	DEMOLITION OF PORTION OF EXISTING TOLL PLAZA	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	
4000-0101	REMOVE STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN	4	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,440.00	
4000-0102	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, RESET	8	EA	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 15,600.00	
4000-0200	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00	
4000-0300	COORDINATION OF TOLL CONVERSION	1	PDA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
4006-0224	48" DIAMETER DRILLED CAISSONS, SHAFT SECTION, SPECIAL	72	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 194,400.00	
4006-0250	54" DIAMETER DRILLED CAISSONS, SHAFT SECTION, SPECIAL	47	LF	\$ 570.00	\$ 26,790.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 145,700.00	
4090-0091	REPAIR DETERIORATED CONCRETE ON EXISTING BRIDGE	1220	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 21.10	\$ 25,742.00	
4090-0301	CANTILEVERED COMBINATION WORK PLATFORMS AND PROTECTION SHIELDS	106	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 106.00	
4100-0002	REHABILITATE CULVERT STRUCTURE, WB-100	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 29,600.00	
4110-0001	ROLLED STEEL I-BEAM BRIDGE STRUCTURE, AS DESIGNED WB-100A	1	LS	\$ 2,139,000.00	\$ 2,139,000.00	\$ 1,911,000.00	\$ 1,911,000.00	\$ 2,505,517.00	\$ 2,505,517.00	
1002-0001	REINFORCEMENT BARS	72504	LB	\$ 0.90	\$ 65,253.60	\$ 1.35	\$ 97,880.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 119,631.60	
1002-0053	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	135311	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 135,311.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 189,435.40	\$ 1.60	\$ 216,497.60	
1002-0113	MECHANICAL SPLICE SYSTEM FOR NO. 6 REINFORCEMENT BARS	203	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 4,932.90	
1002-0113	MECHANICAL SPLICE SYSTEM FOR NO. 6 REINFORCEMENT BARS	57	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 1,385.10	

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C														
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE														
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P.														
240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE														
M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA														
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM						THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.								
AWARDED TO:						MERIDEN, CT								
Tabulation of Bids														
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price									
2108-0001	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00									
2201-0100	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	6	AC	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00									
2203-0001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	96423	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,349,922.00									
2203-0003	CLASS 1A EXCAVATION	45050	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 540,600.00									
2204-0001	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	246	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,610.00									
0205-0100	FOREIGN BORROW EXCAVATION	13666	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 204,990.00									
4205-0200	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION, 206 ROCK	12622	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 441,770.00									
4205-0264	ROCK ARMOR	3170	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 57,060.00									
0205-0285	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION, COARSE AGGREGATE, NO. 57	426	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,170.00									
0212-0001	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1	48037	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 24,018.50									
0212-0002	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE A	1220	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,708.00									
0212-0014	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 4, TYPE A	1511	SY	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,493.15									
0213-0001	TEMPORARY PROJECT AIR POLLUTION CONTROL	1	PDA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00									
0220-0010	FLOWABLE BACKFILL, TYPE B	5	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00									
2305-0003	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	43652	SY	\$ 11.50	\$ 501,998.00									
2305-0005	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 5" DEPTH	12726	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 216,342.00									
2305-0019	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 12" DEPTH	71251	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,066,279.00									
2350-0106	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	110116	SY	\$ 6.75	\$ 743,283.00									
2350-0107	SUBBASE 7" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	12726	SY	\$ 9.25	\$ 117,715.50									
4350-0121	AGGREGATE BSE FOR OHIO TURPIKE	2002	TON	\$ 19.00	\$ 38,038.00									
2360-0001	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	72362	SY	\$ 9.25	\$ 669,348.50									
2409-0441	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL'S, 12.5MM MIX, 1-1/2" DEPTH SRL-E	1920	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,560.00									
2409-0451	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL'S, 12.5MM MIX, 2" DEPTH SRL-E	32865	SY	\$ 7.15	\$ 234,984.75									
2409-0461	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL'S, 12.5MM MIX, SRL-E	3252	TON	\$ 56.00	\$ 182,112.00									

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C											
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE											
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P.											
240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE											
M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA											
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM						THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.					
AWARDED TO:						MERIDEN, CT					
Tabulation of Bids											
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price						
2409-0851	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 76-22, >=30 MILLION ESAL'S, 12.5MM MIX, 2" DEPTH SRL-E	118224	SY	\$ 6.80	\$ 803,923.20						
2409-6460	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL'S, 19.0MM MIX, 3" DEPTH	28032	SY	\$ 9.25	\$ 259,296.00						
2409-6860	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 76-22, >30 MILLION ESAL'S, 19.0MM MIX, 3" DEPTH	100708	SY	\$ 9.60	\$ 966,796.80						
2491-0070	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	35156	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 79,101.00						
2499-1000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS	1	PDA	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00						
2499-1001	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DIESEL FUEL COST FLUCTUATIONS	1	PDA	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00						
2505-0001	DEPRESSED BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	1111	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 222,200.00						
4516-0001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, 12" DEPTH, SPECIAL	876	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 109,500.00						
2601-0393	18" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, GROUP V, 7' - 2.5' FILL	649	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,675.00						
2601-9653	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, POLYMER COATED, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	649	LF	\$ -	\$ -						
2601-0493	18" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, GROUP V, 7' - 2.5' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	211	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,990.00						
2601-4653	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, POLYMER COATED, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	211	LF	\$ -	\$ -						
2601-0495	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, GROUP V, 7' - 2.5' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	69	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,210.00						

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C														
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE														
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P.														
240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE														
M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA														
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM						THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.								
AWARDED TO:						MERIDEN, CT								
Tabulation of Bids														
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price									
2601-4655	24" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, POLYMER COATED, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	69	LF	\$ -	\$ -									
2601-5901	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETER UP TO AND INCLUDING 36"	366	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,928.00									
2601-5902	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETER OVER 36"	592	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,104.00									
2601-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' TO 2' FILL	4454	LF	\$ -	\$ -									
2601-0353	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' - 2' FILL	4454	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 311,780.00									
2601-7066	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' TO 2' FILL	52	LF	\$ -	\$ -									
2601-0360	42" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' - 2' FILL	52	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00									
2601-7086	60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 1.5' FILL	14	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,430.00									
2601-7098	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 1.5' FILL	65	LF	\$ 255.00	\$ 16,575.00									
2601-7511	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' TO 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	1934	LF	\$ -	\$ -									
2601-0453	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' - 2' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	1934	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 145,050.00									
2601-7519	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' TO 7' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	16	LF	\$ -	\$ -									
2601-0455	24" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' - 2' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	16	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880.00									
2601-7528	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	273	LF	\$ -	\$ -									
2601-0457	30" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' - 2' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	273	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 38,220.00									
2601-7551	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' TO 1.5' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	153	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 28,305.00									
2601-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, (OPEN JOINT), 15' TO 2' FILL	685	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,250.00									

	CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C													
	ROADWAY AND BRIDGE													
	RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P.													
	240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE													
	M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA													
	OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM													
	AWARDED TO:													
	Tabulation of Bids													
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price									
2604-7509	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A (OPEN JOINT), 7' TO 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	381	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,050.00									
4605-0010	TEMPORARY INLET CAP FOR STANDARD INLET	56	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 25,200.00									
4605-0011	TEMPORARY INLET CAP FOR TYPE M DOUBLE INLET	42	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 33,600.00									
2605-0012	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 1AB	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00									
4605-0012	PERMANENT CAP FOR TYPE M DOUBLE INLET	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00									
2605-0013	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 2AB	34	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 57,800.00									
2605-0020	TYPE S INLET, CONDITION 1AB	13	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22,100.00									
2605-0021	TYPE S INLET, CONDITION 2AB	7	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00									
2605-0060	TYPE M DOUBLE INLET, CONDITION 1BC	31	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 155,000.00									
2605-0061	TYPE M DOUBLE INLET, CONDITION 2BC	24	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00									
2605-1480	MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00									
2605-2600	TYPE D ENDWALL	21	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 29,400.00									
2605-2620	TYPE D-W ENDWALL	8	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00									
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 980,000.00	\$ 980,000.00									
2609-0002	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00									
2609-0011	FIELD LABORATORY	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00									
2610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	48037	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 312,240.50									
2615-0022	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	1556	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,004.00									
2615-0040	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET ENDWALL	20	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00									
4619-0001	REMOVAL OF PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00									
2619-0580	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V, TEST LEVEL 3	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00									
2620-0402	TERMINAL SECTION, BRIDGE CONNECTION	2	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00									
2620-0499	REMOVE TYPE MB-2B MEDIAN BARRIER GUIDE RAIL	3864	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,640.00									
2620-0502	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL	9973	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,919.00									
2620-0862	TYPE 2-S POST ANCHORAGE	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00									
2620-0866	CONCRETE ANCHORAGE, BACKSLOPE	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00									
2620-1075	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	9402	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 131,628.00									
2620-1100	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	65	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,170.00									

	CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C										
	ROADWAY AND BRIDGE										
	RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P.										
	240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE										
	M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA										
	OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM										
	AWARDED TO:					THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.					
						MERIDEN, CT					
	Tabulation of Bids										
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price						
2620-1255	VEHICLE ATTENUATING TERMINAL END TREATMENT (V.A.T.E.T.), TYPE II	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00						
2620-1540	TYPE 2-S APPROACH END TRANSITION, WITHOUT INLET	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00						
2620-2000	DRILLED POST HOLES	507	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,675.00						
2621-1525	MEDIAN BARRIER GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00						
2622-0001	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	11306	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 508,770.00						
4622-0001	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, SPECIAL	1225	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 122,500.00						
2622-0002	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	53	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,975.00						
4622-0003	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, SPECIAL	355	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,075.00						
4622-0004	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN WITH LOOP DETECTOR CURB BOX, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00						
4622-0006	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN TRANSITION	8	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00						
4622-0007	ABUTMENT TRANSITION PIECE, TYPE II	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00						
2623-0051	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER, 41" HEIGHT	24	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00						
2623-0801	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	8865	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 53,190.00						
2627-0021	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	96	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,200.00						
2627-1001	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	26777	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 535,540.00						
2627-1011	REMOVE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	25272	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 75,816.00						
2628-0001	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	52812	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 158,436.00						
2628-0011	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	144	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,880.00						
2660-0300	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	24151	LF	\$ 0.35	\$ 8,452.85						
2667-0001	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING FOR STREAM BEDS AND PAVED APRON	24	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00						
0686-0010	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00						
0686-0030	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE B, MODIFIED	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00						
0686-0050	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE D	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00						
2696-0400	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00						

	CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C												
	ROADWAY AND BRIDGE												
	RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P.												
	240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE												
	M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA												
	OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM												
	AWARDED TO:												
	THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.												
	MERIDEN, CT												
	Tabulation of Bids												
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price								
2696-0610	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V, (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00								
2697-0610	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICES	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00								
0703-0020	NO. 1 COARSE AGGREGATE	250	CY	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,000.00								
2802-0001	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	1109	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,398.00								
2804-0013	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA D	1432	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,320.00								
2804-0014	SEEDING, FORMULA E	144	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00								
2804-0101	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, FORMULA BT-1	40	LB	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00								
2805-0021	MULCHING - STRAW	18	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00								
2806-0050	EROSION CONTROL MAT	8570	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 14,997.50								
2806-0055	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	622	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,354.00								
2845-0001	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	PDA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00								
2850-0022	ROCK, CLASS R-4	154	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,930.00								
2850-0023	ROCK, CLASS R-5	449	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,960.00								
2850-0024	ROCK, CLASS R-6	600	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00								
2850-0025	ROCK, CLASS R-7	244	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,860.00								
2865-0001	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 18" HEIGHT	9644	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 30,378.60								
2865-0003	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT	226	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 904.00								
4865-0003	SILT BARRIER FENCE WITH STRAW BALE BACKING	1390	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,120.00								
4901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00								
4901-0100	EMERGENCY PULL OFF: TYPE 1	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00								
4901-0101	EMERGENCY PULL OFF: TYPE 111	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00								
4901-0202	CONSTRUCTION LIGHTING	10	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00								
2901-0203	ARROW PANEL	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00								
2901-0304	TEMPORARY ROAD MARKING PAINT, WHITE	145600	LF	\$ 0.08	\$ 11,648.00								
2901-0305	TEMPORARY ROAD MARKING PAINT, YELLOW	14450	LF	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,156.00								
4901-0500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	2	EA	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00								
2931-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	149	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,215.00								
2932-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE C	114	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,990.00								
2935-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	27	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00								
4936-0001	STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS, MODIFIED	889	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,560.00								

CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C											
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE											
RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P.											
240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE											
M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA											
OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM						THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.					
AWARDED TO:						MERIDEN, CT					
Tabulation of Bids											
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price						
4948-0152	EXPRESS E-Z PASS OVERHEAD GANTRY STRUCTURE, STA. 80+04.80	1	EA	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00						
4948-0153	EXPRESS E-Z PASS OVERHEAD GANTRY STRUCTURE, STA. 80+82.80	1	EA	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00						
4948-0170	STEEL SIGN STRUCTURE SPAN - MONOTUBE, STA. 67+65	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00						
4960-9002	HOT WHITE THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, "E-Z PASS ONLY NO CASH", 8'	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00						
2962-0620	4" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	25650	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,565.00						
2962-0621	6" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	15650	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,347.50						
2962-0622	8" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	3450	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,450.00						
2962-0624	24" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	2150	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,375.00						
2962-0640	4" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	22100	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,210.00						
2962-0641	6" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	4150	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 622.50						
2963-0001	4" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE II	52455	SF	\$ 1.25	\$ 65,568.75						
2966-0100	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, ONE WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR, (W/B)	349	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,470.00						
2001-0010	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE	22	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00						
2018-0001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE WB-100A	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00						
3000-0001	CALL BOX ACCESS AND FOUNDATIONS	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00						
4000-0001	REMOVAL OF PORTION OF EXISTING CANOPY	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00						
4000-0002	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING CANOPY	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00						
4000-0004	ACCESS CAP	6	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00						
4000-0005	DEMOLITION AND CAPPING OF EAST AND WEST UTILITY TRENCH	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00						
4000-0006	CAP EXISTING 2" WATER LINE	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00						
4000-0007	SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00						
4000-0008	CONCRETE ISLAND PAVING	87	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,700.00						
4000-0009	TOLL PLAZA ROOF REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00						
4000-0010	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	13	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00						
4000-0012	POWER PANEL MAINTENANCE PAD	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00						

	CONTRACT NO. 00-002-RCNE-C												
	ROADWAY AND BRIDGE												
	RECONSTRUCTION OHIO TURNPIKE M.P.												
	240.46 TO PENNSYLVANIA TURNPIKE												
	M.P. 2.25 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, PA												
	OPENING DATE: 10-05-05, 11:00 AM												
	AWARDED TO:												
	THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP.												
	MERIDEN, CT												
	Tabulation of Bids												
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price								
4000-0014	HIGHWAY LIGHTING	1	LS	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00								
4000-0015	PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG	4	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00								
4000-0016	TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE PIPE CONNECTION	41	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 36,900.00								
4000-0017	INLET FILTER BAG	143	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 23,595.00								
4000-0019	ROCK FILTER	8	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 5,400.00								
4000-0020	HDPE PIPE LINER	300	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00								
4000-0021	SEDIMENT FILTER LOG	412	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,476.00								
4000-0022	OHIO ITEM 606 TYPE 5 GUARD RAIL	1351	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,265.00								
4000-0023	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (RPM) FOR OHIO TURNPIKE	62	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,860.00								
4000-0024	OHIO ITEM 606 TYPE T ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00								
4000-0046	EXPRESS E-Z PASS POWER SUPPLY	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00								
4000-0047	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00								
4000-0050	DEMOLITION OF PORTION OF EXISTING TOLL PLAZA	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00								
4000-0101	REMOVE STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGN	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00								
4000-0102	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, RESET	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00								
4000-0200	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00								
4000-0300	COORDINATION OF TOLL CONVERSION	1	PDA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00								
4006-0224	48" DIAMETER DRILLED CAISSONS, SHAFT SECTION, SPECIAL	72	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 57,600.00								
4006-0250	54" DIAMETER DRILLED CAISSONS, SHAFT SECTION, SPECIAL	47	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 37,600.00								
4090-0091	REPAIR DETERIORATED CONCRETE ON EXISTING BRIDGE	1220	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,600.00								
4090-0301	CANTILEVERED COMBINATION WORK PLATFORMS AND PROTECTION SHIELDS	106	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 106.00								
4100-0002	REHABILITATE CULVERT STRUCTURE, WB-100	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00								
4110-0001	ROLLED STEEL I-BEAM BRIDGE STRUCTURE, AS DESIGNED WB-100A	1	LS	\$ 2,490,000.00	\$ 2,490,000.00								
1002-0001	REINFORCEMENT BARS	72504	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 145,008.00								
1002-0053	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	135311	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 405,933.00								
1002-0113	MECHANICAL SPLICE SYSTEM FOR NO. 6 REINFORCEMENT BARS	203	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,075.00								
1002-0113	MECHANICAL SPLICE SYSTEM FOR NO. 6 REINFORCEMENT BARS	57	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00								

